W٤	istant Commissioner for Patents F Assignments Ishington, D.C. 20231 10095		
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord the att	
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Fumihiro MINAMIZAWA		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN
	<ul> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>□ Yes ⊠ No</li> </ul>		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
	Assignment Derger	1	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	• Other		
	B. Execution Date: March 16, 1999		
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the	execution date of the application is: March 16, 19
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	Yes 🖾 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	I number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
<u>~</u>	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>67032</u> )
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		it any overpayment or charge any underpayment sit account number 15-0461.
9.	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	B. 8. Cred depc	Enclosed (Check No. <u>67032</u> ) it any overpayment or charge any underpaym sit account number 15-0461.

PATENT REEL: 9836 FRAME: 0343

	_			 _
A-9		-	•. •	П

(1-41	trassit Nameğij al irressiarijaj	(1) (7) (7)	Fundérs	Image: second	
		(4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			in cone of the und	dension at the sum of one dodar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration waigned, the undersigned Agree(s) to assign, and haveby does sealing, therefor an	na pàid 10 4861 I 201 aver 12
<b>#</b>	insert Name of Assigned		BRITH	en kogno kabushing kanna	
(14)	Incert Address of Assignes	(1 <b>0</b> )	18-1 Mashiwaha, Mauha-Inc. Nagaya-ahi, Aishi-teon 487-6687, Japan		
	-		as define	ir designated as the Assigned) the entire right, the and interest for the United Sec 5 in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inventors, and in all applications for passes include 6, non-provisional, deleterat, continuators, substitute, and release application(s), projects, missions and reasonization conflicates that may be granted on the inver-	and all Lations
(11)	ineert Iduationium	(11)	NED		
	of investige				
	Number, er Pereign Application Harris	r		Cantast has, 103481	
			for which	ha undersigned hee (here) executed an application for pajorit in the United States	of America
	ineert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	9	March 16, 1999	
(1 <b>2)</b>	Manatro	(r3)	LLS. app	Institut Suchal Humber	
	Had systems		-		

The undersigned agree(a) to explain all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or release assistance to the invention, and any patential exercise and step to explain separate sestigments in connection with such applications and explored agree(d) to explain responsely in connection with any interference which may be destaned concerning any application of continuing existing evelopes and gates in according to explore the superson of the content of contents and agree(d) to explore and gates or release application based thereon, for the invention, and to concerning any application of contents and agree(d) to explore and gates or release application based thereon, for the invention, and to concerning any application of contents or detains thereof, or any patent or release application based thereon, for the invention, and to concerning any application of contents or detains thereof, or any patent or release application based thereon, for the invention, and to concerning any application of contents or exceeded at the response and gates of invented with and historians.
 The undersigned agree(d) to explore and gates are detained and perform any activities in accession with calling or provisions of the transational Convertion of induced) therease.
 The undersigned herebraic apprendiation of afformation activities may be necessary to detain, maintain or confine by mismum of induced) to the antipues.
 The undersigned herebraic apprendiation of afformation activities may be necessary to detain a summation of the later of induced) to the antipues.
 The undersigned herebraic apprendiation of afformation activities may be necessary to detain. maintain or confine by mismum of the undersident of activities of the antipues.
 The undersigned herebraic apprendiation at additional to activities any be necessary and at undersident of the United States part (to the patent of activities). An antipues of the acting from a

c) The undersigned hereby granted the first of QUOP is stateball the power to insurt on the assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirates in crear to camply with the rules of the United States Patient and Trademark Office for recordinion of this document.

in winness whereas, essential by the undersigned on the debuild opposite the endersigned name (a).

Calls	mar. 16 1999	_ Name of Standar _	Junihira Minerizena :	SEAL)
Deter-		Harns of lavorisit		seal)
Dute-		Finne al Inventor		(96AL)
Dulle		Nyme of invertor _		(FEAL)
Cute		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Heres of Inventor		(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 03/17/1999**